

Document 2019 1051

Book 2019 Page 1051 Type 03 002 Pages 1

Date 4/12/2019 Time 12:01:34PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

	•	•			
STATE		QUIT CLA	IM DEED		
E VReturn to:	American State Bank, 8	809 North Joh	n Wavne Drive.	Winteret, IA	50273
Preparer:	Mark L. Smith, POB 23	0, Winterset, I	A 50273, (515)	462-3731	
Taxpayer:	Joshua E. Lincoln, 50	l West Summ	it, Winteret, IA	50273	
	ideration of	\$1.00			other valuable
consideration, Tiffa	ny Waltz, N/K/A Tiffar	ny Carpenter, a	and Joshua Carp	enter, Wife and	i Husband
					do hereby
Quit Claim to Joshu	a E. Lincoln				
					t, title, interest,
The West 66 feet o Winterset, Madisor Page 458, of the re	mand in the following d f the South 165 feet of a County, Iowa, as show cords in the office of th t according to Iowa Coo	Lot Three (3) in Plat ther e Recorder of	of Wilson Four eof recorded in Madison Count	Acre Lot in the Town Lot Dee	
share in and to the i	undersigned hereby refeal estate. Words and singular or plural number 15-18	phrases herein	n, including ack	nowledgment l	hereof, shall be ccording to the
Tiffan/ Carpenter	(Grantor)		Joshua Carpe	enter perfe	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)				(Grantor)
	(Grantor)				(Grantor)
STATE OF	vas acknowledged before	UNTY OF	Madison 1-15,18	, by <u>Ti</u>	ffany '
F Commission	indcCRACKEN on Number 794638 imission Expires	Marie M.	Signat Cocken	Mail I	Marker Cublic

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2018

Form No. 106, Quit Claim Deed

Revised May 2016

Corydon, IA

Return to: Law Office of Verle W. Norris, 300 W. Marion, AD BOX256